o s HER 1 pv SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETXHAIDCEBED2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A0804F/A1006

= K INDEX Page
i £ & " TR CONSIIUGHION s+etreesrrssrsrremsrmssesetrmtii et s ettt eseneste e s e b ens e 1
& &* B8 # (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) <=+ -s-ssrrerrrrrerereimmiittie e 2
Z &* B3 & ) Arm bed & it's accessories ([I) ««+-t+terrrererrrrrerermrrrereten s 4
4 £ (A P HE  SEWING MOChANISM ++rsverrrrrrmsssersteitentinteit ettt 6
B X — Y F — 7 JU £ M  X-Y Table MECRANISIM +++roerrereereerermrermmrtertiettitit ittt 8
B 44 # x # # (I Work holder mechanism (I) «-ereeereeerrermrrmmmummeiiiieeetertaerereeaenenes 10
54 B Oz B B (D Work holder mechanism () «+++++++++rereereerertmmmererttiimiiiriereteeaa 12
& ) b) 8 #  Thread trimming MECRANISM ++r++ssresssrrsresaerssentinnt ettt 14
@ & # 2z B M (I Presserbar lifting mechanism (I) ----rerssereereerssriseriine, 16
o & #, Z B K (D Presser bar lifting mechanism ([I) ---«-r«+-ssesersrssemssinisninnieies 18
T A IS — KM - BRI EE  WIDEr & SyNChrONIzer -++-+++ssssersssrsasssuentintiatiant ittt 18
02 #£ M - X — Y & H 5 Oil lubrication & X-Y dotector MeChanism ««+««-ssssssererrrrserertsieiinie. 20
&l @ BE  CONION DOX +rrrrreevnrsnsnnsnnnnsnesisiareseres ittt s s s sess s s s e s nt st e s nee s s e s 22
F = T Bl R Table & StANG rereereereeesree e s 24
i3 ft J: 1 L ACCESSOMES *++++++ee+rereerrererer ettt bbbttt bttt a s L b araes 2%
M8 F 7 & 3 2 JY — U OpHON PArtS «veeeseeeererrersertesst 28

P-176 A 199305




...
Standard parts

( SOl B )

Common parts

Py

| st pars
Standard parts

( Fl/ M BB, )

Common parts

Pz N

IV UABRO— FRERLE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

& MICEELR(ABXY.2) FAD,

Remark : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
—3I BN
Sewing machine parts

WRRT

Sewing machine model
— & —it # —a &

Model No. Specification Description
1 ] [ ]
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
] ] l |
T #QO) 4 #@2) & &

L Specification (1) Specification (2) '— Description

S8/ M BB,

Common parts

L R o)
Sewing machine parts

PLK-AF5I

PLK-A-Series —
— PLK-AQB04F/A1006 | Standard — by Thi—

Top cover

1 1 l

0| 8

A0

610

0 4

1|2

0| 3

—BEICOVWTORAT R, TOBRCBRDCHERS L REKEER
LET, E-oTRMICEZRSR. BEOBRMITHOLS 1. HO®
ALANOWBTCHERASRATWIBEFHIET,
Sewing machine models, of Standard parts are indicated model of

these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also ancther models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

] 1 [ ]
*URYSE PFAZRXY
54 EM L Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan head screw)
L— Quter diameter M4




SHEX
CONSTRUCTION

1Y UEE

Machine head

F—JI

BIENZN
Tabie & stand

Control panel

i fpa

Control box

ZHE—2
LIMI-STOP Z Motor

1 I E—2BPRB=BVIZX Ny TZ2I59F I E-2DOBRH 2O T(P-007B) 2 BB 2E W,

E2 :Fig.No. DIFREL TWEVWBRBHETIRT I LIBEHEKE LA, Set (CTHRBLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007B).
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-A0804F/A1006




AR (T)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

34 (6)

§
)
:

P




AHAESR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

a . fEAEAN

I::g ’ %g;,;tg No ¥ B & % Description Amt. Réq'
. . g 8
2 <
1 M9 1070 003 b4 * S MAXE0 ceeererreeneneanes SCrew MEGD 30 ---errerserereesrmensrrennsaee 1 1
2 MA 10A0 830 E ﬁ ............................. Fase plate ..................................... 1 1
3 MA20A0S84 K B H IV — e, Thread take—up Cover:sssettessreeeeeees 1 1
4 M9 1910 080 o I B $10 Rubber plug $ 19 -++semevveremmeemnnienns. 1 1
6 MO 1054 004 SW-PWT7 574 2T MAXBrrrererinnnen SCrew MAXE -+ +ecererernsrsuniiiniiniin, 8 8
7 MAT0A0339 F — 4 H JV — e MOLOF GOVEF -+ +eeeveeerssarrrnsrrmnnrnnnennnes 1 1
8 MF 60A0 742 E-3 (FANHy T)eeeeenn Cap ererrersreneresasesai s 1 1
9 MF10A2740 7 I J [ Y ) € SETCTR TP Felt §7XB -werrrmmrnmmmnnenniniaiiininiies 1 1
10 M9 1182080 o I 7 P11, 8eerereesecreneacnnns Rubber plug $ 11,8 ++sevenerrressennnens 5 5
11 M9 1110 002 -3 5 11/54(80) XB +evenerennne Screw 11/64(40) 0B +o-rerrersrrernnaenaenn 7 7
12 MNGOADG620 F A O > 7 T 2 T ceveveriiiiniiiniiiininn, ClampEr:===-+teserereesacesseareennnerennes 3 3
13 MAT0AOG00 b w T B IS — oo TOP COVEF -+ ++esevessssrssscnusseiiinnsns 1 1
14 M9 1055 004 SW-PW T T4 X MAX22 - wrereerenennnenns SCreW MAXK22:ctereertoserisusniarunosunninis 2 2
15 MST4A1339 X=Y H IS — (d5)-eererereerroneenens X=Y Cover (right)-- --seeeresersorenienns 101
16 MAT0AT 339 X=Y B 78— (FE)eerereromremtonennnen X=Y Gover (left) ++-eereeererareessiessanns 1 1
17 M9 1106 011 # m * T /64 (A0) XB wverreeens Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+-vevvverarreeneaninnn. 8 8
18 M9 1508 001 ik * * T 18/64(28) X T ceeerereeeen Screw 15/64(28) X7 «+oeereererreeraraiennn 1 1
19 MA10A2339 # N PP COVEF *++evosresrrerrnssermnsraeunieeeaaannnnes 1 1
20 M9 0906 003 * T 9/64(40)X3, 2 +eeeeeeene Screw 9/64(40)3X3, 2 «reeerrreeerraenenen 6 6
22 MA20E3339 U 2 & — H ¥ = e CyliNder GOVEF »+++++ssrvesersesassnnsassannss 1 1
23 MSO01A0361 4 L e LatQh v+ wrereeersreemssntemnsnnrensinssnsrnenes 1 1
24 MSO01A0192 1R n F ceeenrecesenniennenneieineen Leaf Spring:t-s«tsessrerrseemissnsinsarennss 1 1
25 MOTI06003 L F % ¥ 1/6a(40)X15eeeneene Screw 11/64(40) X 15+ +-xrueeseessmscusnens 1
26 M9 0909 003 s * S 9/64(40) X6 +eerenrereres Screw 9/6a{40) X6 +rererrrereseirriiniinns 1 1
801 MST4E0359 AN Jb b H 4 K cceevevceevennns ... Belt guide complete - 1 1
27 M92001016 A F % ¥ B .-« Screw 5/16(24) -++e---ee- 1 1
28 MAI0A0750 7 y < g eeeeremsesensiaieieeeiiinae. BUSH- et seeerrensresnssttiieitiiiisiiiieseies 1 1
29 MS 10A1456 E ] B Ball bearing:---:+=--stsr=seeresurerenensenes 2 2

3 PLK-A0804F/A1006




ZABaR (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()




AR R )
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

ERAN
g e
':3_ ' 5,;‘;‘;@ _No_b B & % Description Amt. Rzg'
S
41 M9 0909 003 # hocd 3 3 9/64(40)XEB --reeenennnnn Screw 9/64{40) X6 «rreeresreercerrnaaenneees 2 2
42 MG43A0181 # = PI e Thread guide:----«++=+=s-sscrrreessssncecens 1 1
902 MFOQOEDS550 7 U F > 3 g > (fH)rermrerennnnn Pretension complete::-««:«cteeeeeernnens 1 1
43 MOT101 046 W T 3 F s R eeevveercmemciinsieniiinnn TRUMD NULeeeoeeerrrreremmreniieieiinenen 1 1
4 MF 36A0245 M Sk FAS - S P PP PRYSPPII Thread tension spring «««:««:tseeeersess 1 1
45 MF 10A1 555 ﬁ % M ceeverererrrencnneniineecnnns Thread tension discs «-------crsrerirecccss 1 2
46 MF 90A0553 R * B o Thread tension stud - -t tosrerereasieens 1 1
47 MF 00AQ 181 % 4 D IR T T e opprre Thread quid@:«---+-+---weseresssmeseeearnans 1 1
48 M9 1110 002 3¢ X T M/64(40) X8 -eeeeeneenes Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++eerrerrremensnieianeane 3 3
49 MF 36A1 180 % ® PR oo Thread guide--«+--+«+sserersssessmoncens 1 1
903 MAT6EQ210 £ % B8 i 2 (H)-oeoommveeeenn Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1 1
50 MI 1605 045 Y 7 3 F w B e Thumb NUE-eccereeereeeemenimiiiiuiiiiin. 1 1
51 MT 60A0 802 [@ 1) 1 P ST ST Thumb nut revolution stopper:«-++--+-+: 1 1
52 MNB2A1 245 H it N e, Thread tension Sprng «««+«+:+tesessssseess 1 1
53 MM11A0556 X F M #{ T ccoceeerimmmminiinnnnn. Thread tension releasing discs -+« 1 1
54 MF 10A0555 8 F M e, Thread tension discs -« s sserereseness 2 2
55 MF 10A0553 38 =2 B o Thread tension stud:«---s+seseeececceess 1 1
56 MF 10A0 187 .ﬁ% m oy FAY E S LI TTTITTPISI PN Thread take-up spring -«=-=s--+:s+e-ees 1 1
57 MF10A0700 7 y :/ g erreeeeeeeeeseeniceiiienen Thread tension regulator casing ---+-- 1 1
58 M9 0901 002 * 53 9/64(40)X4 ............. Screw 9/64(40))(4 .......................... 1 1
59 Mg 0204 060 t’ D LR TR T PR PP PPPYPRSY Thread tension releasing pin ........... 1 “
60 MF 70A1 180 % ® Thread guide:----==ssessersressemsnnns 1 1
61 MF 10A0 180 % = Thread guide:---«---swsrreeremeeeesinns 1 1
63 M9 0605 010 I 3 v Screw 3/32(B56) X2, 8 reerrrrriiiiiiiienians 2 2
64 MS 14A0 470 # V) - Slide plate -«--+-+--- e 1
65 MSO01A1 476 R ~ — +# SPACET:++resrsresrasisrisns e tanas 1 1
66 MS 03A1 101 &t R P22 e Needle plate $2.2-+wrvrerosrresronuees 1 1
67 M9 0804 002 F -3 S V/8(44)XE covuvnenneeees Screw 1/8(44) X6 srevereseserrrracasaneneas 2 2
68 MSO03A5601 T A H — K ERFFAR coovereeereneeeresnnensinunes AdEPLEr ++++oseesrsssesasstsnnii s 1 1
69 MSOIA1 739 & > S TR oo HINGE «++eseesesessumnssonsninsinisisnesenans 1 1
70 M9 0806 002 F -3 5 Screw 1/8(44) X3, 5evveeeeessenaerieainnnns 2 2
71 MSOIA0477 X+ v % e Ay B 1 1
72 MS o]Ao 160 7 'f ﬁ —_— I': [N Eye guard ..................................... ‘| ‘l
73 M9 1108 001 ik X % 7 o Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «eveeesssruneeerinnns 2 2
904 MS 14E0 180 # * A Thread tension regulator complete--- 1 1
74 MS 14A1 180 % = 0] Thread Quide:----++--ssessresrerssssasisuans 1 1
75 MO1007 045 1k %X F+ | S V7. (T NUE M4 creeeeerrersrmmmrmimmin.. 1 1
76 MA20E1750 7 v 3 2 () BUSH - cssrerrrerensernesariiiiis 1 1
77 MS14A0603 M i O Bracket: - +eerseeeseeesinssrnnsnesirnnennes 1 1
78 MS14A0530 B 1+ B e Driven shaft:«- -cosreeemererniiiiiiinian 1 1
79 MS 14A1530 B 1 B e Shaft +oevreeresernmesrininuiniii. 1 1
80 M9 9006 063 B i =4 > 1 1
81 MA20A0950 L X - 1 1
82 MS14A0350 # 1 1
83 MS14A0572 =V ) = F JU X 1 1
85 MS14A1 454 = B eeeeeemeeeeereceiiecceeeeeee SEOPPEF *++vvvvrrrsssnremsierasaanaaniataaanes 1 1
86 MA20A0476 X ~ - H e SPACEI:=+-=+=essrsrmarenceoesresiacisssiiaiies 1 1
87 MA20A0194 % A% T Whe@l: e teeereesnseiinniiiiiniiiaia. 1 1
88 MSO03A0417 I I B e TiP@ s vevveenreessenssanerniiiiuiiniienioennneens 1 1
89 M9 1005 067 & 13 (4 S P2 5X]2 e Pin $ 2. 5XX12:errerereressiinsnsnianinnninnn 2 2
90 M9 1004 067 R 1t v S 2. B5XBeeerenereniennnae Pin $2.5X8 ereerrrereerinmnsniinniiinin 1 1
92 MO 1057 020 XA A 7T T Ik F < M3X4 o rereeroriannnenee SCraw M3DCG oeversrseiennirinieniiisias 4 4
93 MS 14A1 601 £+ R TT TSI TP PPISPI Brack@t: -+« --srseerrssrenmerrnnaeeenineennne 4 4
94 M9 1056 004 SW-PWTS2A %Y MAXI0 --omeerereenennnne SCrew MAX 10 reererereenrnocmnerenmnanns 4 4
95 M9 1110 002 2 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8 +++vreresversssnmrnnances 4 4
9% MS 14A0472 B 1) iR Slide plate G rorreererrererrenniininn, 1 1
101 MM11AQ 245 Fq SE X Thread tension spring ..................... 1 1
102 MS 14A0553 B ¥ Thread tension stud ------reererereccanaaas 1 1
103 MF 10A0 555 &8 + Throad 1ension diSg - --w-+rereerrerrrssees 2 2
104 MMI11A0 702 X =3 = <+ SPHNG QUIAE «+vrrrrreresrersmeesnsasinaeions 1 1
105 M9 1602046 Vv < I J+ w v THUMD DUt-ecereerrersmemrerresensioranensss 1 1
106 M9 0453 050 R& COlIAr ++rerererrsnrernnsmesnaserniasenanannes 1 1
107 M9 0421 050 H& WAShEr 4 «+ovveerermremmnrnneeentnneeaaeanss 1 1
907 MA10E0 190 * #* T BObDiN WInder -+«ceseeeeserermerrmmmrrmnnenes 1 1

5 PLK-A0804F/A1006




(4) &% F4E
SEWING MECHANISM




FE SR
SEWING MECHANISM

fERMER
. g-_ i
':1'3. . E'l;;nrg .No.b B & £ Description Amt, Réq’

i
121 MS 02A0 128 it DPX17#18 «ereeereess Needle DPX17H 18 +rreeerrervremeeeneenn 1 1
122 M9 0815 002 E3 U 1/8(44) X4, 5 eeeveen Screw 1/8(44) X4, Berrevvemmemnenererennnnns 1 1
123 MF21D0181 % E PR crereeereerereeeein Thread guide:« -+ - reeserressrananinennes 1 1
124 MF 10A1 181 % x [ JRERIRI O PP PT PO PPRPI PP Thread guide::«««ssceoeeerriesaeeiiiinns 1 1
126 MS10A1 740 7 I L S N FOlt s-oreeecetsmsesnsneasiiniiinicississoscens 2 2
126 MG30A0664 St HE X & Jb (TF)ererererormemiennnnn Needle bar bushing (lower) «+++++-+e++ 1 1
127 MS01A0 660 §t B o Needle bar: - -sesersarsriesinniniiiiiians 1 1
129 MSOIA0663 &1 #E X & JU (L) eeemreermininnnnnn Needle bar bushing (upper) s+~ 1 1
130 M9 1110 002 -3 S 1 /6a(40) KB rrrvereeeene Screw 11/64(40) X8 «-eevvvrereeniniraienen 7 7
131 MSO03E0 662 X o] B (f) e Guide complete -+« - weesimsrereaarnna 2 2
132 MF10A03% # B oo SQUAre blOCK +++++ssssesverresarmunsanannann 1 1
133 M9 1221 001 ik A E S MEXT2 c-enrrreraveranns SCrew MBI 2 -+« rreeerermnsarennrencnanenn 2 2
908 MSO0IEC 580 X = $t 72N € ;) EETITIIT PP Thread take-up lever complete:++--- 1 1
130 MO 1802 006 # £ T U ceeereecneniinineennnn SOTOW +eeeseressenesesssvenssssssustosensssiens 1 1
135 MSOQIA0383 ¥ = > L7 2T T T TT TP IPPT RN Orank ssseeeeeessnenniinietiiiniiiiiiiin 1 1
136 M9 1606 001 LE X 2 S 1/4(80)XB +eevveenrrens Screw 1/4(40) XBe--wrrereerrnemnsinininas 2 2
137 M9 1223 001 ik * % S MBXT0 v rerersensrrnee SCrew MBI 10:r-eerreeereeenemcnnnaeaanacnes 1 1
138 MF 60A2 740 7 T JIn s F@lt -+eveerererennsnnmnnanmnuniannenasrnnanennes 3 3
139 MFB0A0232 £ B X & U (FE)eerrvnnn Drive shaft bushing (left) --+--+-eeeeees 1 1
140 MF 80A0 352 # 5 COll@Ar =+ rrresermreeennismraririrnisnnaeneanns 1 1
141 M9 1602 001 IE A E 3 Screw 1/5(40) X4 -seeseerrmeesemnansanns 3 3
142 MS14A0 230 E Drive Shaft «++esesvrererevrnserrerarnenarennas 1 1
143 MS10A0234 £ W x =% Drive shaft bushing (middle) -+« 1 1
144 MS O]AO 350 XQ w 7] Thread trimmer CAIM) *reerrronrsresansacanas ] 1
145 M9 1602 005 Ik X % < ## Screw 1/4(40) «+reeeeererrmnenieieniniinin 1 1
146 M9 1607 001 ik A F con Sorew 1/4(40) X G- e eveeurersrnesenrannens 1 1
147 MS(Q9A0233 £ W x % - Arm shaft bushing (right) «-«eoseeeeeees 1 1
148 M9 1473 086 ?" 1' y| = Ol sEal s rrrertrrrieiiiiiiiiaciiiiiiiieies 1 1
140 MA20A0682 — 1) Pull@y ++erereevervarvanteeiniisenninnnsnianinnns 1 1
150 M9 1502 002 3¢ -3 SCrew 15/64(28) X 12+++terererersssrereninne 2 2
151 MS14A0682 7 = 1 Driving diSg ----=+-=esessereromesssaconrauneee 1 1
152 M9 4006 021 KA R X X% SCreW MADCH +++evrererererronarenanseencnens 2 2
161 M9 1203 002 * Screw 3/16(28) X15 2 2
162 MS01A0 956 & 3 Connecting rod -+« 1 1
163 MS 01A0 833 A 9 Bushing ........................................ 1 1
164 M9 1224 001 ik X x SCrEW MBEXB ++erreerereserennnnniisensaiaene 2 2
165 M9 1802 045 o NUE: s eeeresnesseesaenosssneissassssssnssvnses 1 1
805 MS14E0450 TF Hook shaft complete:«:-«--wssweseeees 1 1
166 M95004 021 AR A AN K 0 BOIt MBS =vevererersraraeesanananasensnnnnnns 1 1
167 MSO01A0508 + 7 % — SECIOr Gear -«-sw+-srreserrsssesssneeniinannes 1 1
168 MS Q1A0 891 % ) ROCK SRafter=creerssreerernrnsseneeananiennns 1 1
169 M9 1807 015 B fF F % SOT@W -++==+reesrerrsssrrorserasaserrsscenrocnes 1 1
170 MS 03A8 833 X 4 | Hook shaft bushing-+++--=«essseeerenereess 1 1
171 M9 1506 001 iE X 2 3 15/54(28) KB erreeereens Sorew 15/64(28) X6 ++rerrrrenrrrsrcicesniens 2 2
172 MM11A0 352 5 S5 = detercessneraseecasenasanenes COllar «++sssresereratantnneiiintiaiiaeeaiinaenes 1 1
173 M9 0802 003 i T * T 1/a(84) X4, 5 oreenenne Screw 1/8(44) X4, Booroevereraonniniaranns 2 2
174 M9 0311 050 K& B Feeerrereeeeriiieecianes WaSher 3 «reeeeevrsreensaeanirmeviieaenienanes 2 2
175 MSOIAD572 W Jb 7 F /S R cooeceeeeenencminsenennns GPHiNG +ovsseevesssessisissssmnsemeseeesseeeios 2 2
176 M9 0500 085 O Y P H e Lo T P 1 1
177 MS01A0 761 1R 0> =4 S, cesesiesesistiiinesisieieaes ECCENtriC Pin «+sssereressrrrersniniiinanains 1 1
178 M9 1502 002 ¥ ES T 15/64(28)X120000eeenene SCrow 15/64(28) X 12+++sseserssssssusvacnns 1o
179 MSO01A0 121 %4 E e OULEr ROOK +++++eesstsrsarinsesrarensraninnens 1 1
180 MSO09A0950 R X # T L /X — v, HOOK clamp :--seserereemessrnrmeieinnininnen. 2 2
181 MSOIA0BI] K 5 4 I8 — i HOOK CFIVEE -+ -veeerrrrersarseesamenerennness 1 1
182 MO 5001 021 7K B W T K JL b MBEXI6 eeerereconnanns Bolt MBXT6 -+sereevenereeratnnnioneiiccacnnes 1 1
183 MA10A0120 b 2 INNETr hOOK +++++osrrerereeraraenennreaneanrans 1 1
184 MS (08A0 616 = x ] I Y HOOK retaing:-«-+-sssvsssevseesrneserrsnanns 1 1
185 MA 10A0 123 K s 7 BObDin-seeeeererereesesteaciiietireiecinnianine 1 1
186 MS17A0125 K E > & == X cceveerivin Bobbin case +++s+essererrrorencancrasananaes 1 1
187 M9 0853 002 3 1/8(40) X4 eeveenrenenne Screw 1/8(40) X4+ eeeeereremniniinicnnnnnn 2 2
18 MSO01A0329 2 % = 7 [T ST TRPIIP PO PIN Thread guide:---+=+++sesereesssscrasancnnns 1 1
189 M9 0001 060 E T T MB—4K]B e eerreanneens PIN MB—4)K]Beeverssrrerererasreosaneasinnns 1 1
190 M9 1222 001 ik X X 3 MEXBeeeerereeeraarenen SCIEW MBEXE ccvvessrersesnsansrcernraannaeee 1 1
191 MS09A0 740 7 T pI% B osrrreceneininian F@lt -+evrereerentvacerentuntiinirnieirarienensins 1 1

7 PLK-A0804F/A1006




X-Y F— TS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

252 254 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




X-Y 75— JIEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

a : fEREN
!;;g ) %;E:nn:s' _NQ.IN B & & Description A":::' Reé
g€ <
201 MSO01A0352 # > - COllar «+vesrremerrernermirurietirerinrrirannnns 1 1
202 M9 0912 002 3 3 Screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 «+eerrerereeenrenens 4 4
203 MSO01A0407 # H iR Detector diSCS =+++-+++sresrrrreereersasseens i 1
204 M95022 0 XTFybETE~-2 Motor complete ()« erreremsremainennns 1 1
205 T F 4 VT ey b BOlt MADK]6 --vvrrrrrsrnsnssrsasasaenrnnennens 7 7
206 M9 1051 020 RARNfTL X 2 ¥ Screw M4X8 - - 8 8
207 MAT0A0364 # v 7 U > 7 Goupling -+ wrrrrre > 2
208 MS14A13% Y i 7] ) Driving shaft () --esseeseesmmsesseinnnas 1 1
209 MO95005021 KA R KIL B BOlt MBI -++vsvssesssssenssanaaearuesnnsnnas 2 2
210 M9 0501 053 /< X B & SPring Washer 5« ----cesseeueneinirannannes 6 6
211 M9 0550 050 RE % WaShEr 5§ ++eeseerenrenanenreerntninnrecnnianns 19 19
212 M95001017 25«1V 45 v b Bolt MBYC20 -+rerresrensarsrncmssniensiinnnes 4 4
213 MAT0A080 Y € - 4 %A Motor support (Y) 1 1
214 MS14A0758 7 S5 4 v [ Bracket:«s-tesesesrerereesniarniiieiiiiiiiina. 1 1
215 M9 1001 075 E L] 2 Ball bearing--- 8 8
216 MAT0A1682 B & 7 — 1) — Driving pulley - .2 2
217 M9 4006 021 ANARfTIE X X ¥ SCIeW MAXE «-rvvvevrseneesnansrnearasinnas 4 4
218 M9 0511065 E B 1 X & SNAP fing Beeerrsermsersmrerirmnsniiienennnns 6 6
219 MS 14A2 454 w n u Driven Shaft cceeeerererrececiianiiiiiannne, 2 2
220 MAT0A0682 B 7 — U — Driven pullgy «--+-+eseeremeesasasanisiiannnn 2 2
221 M9 1400010 7S5 <A1 H 5% Sorew MAXE «++eerrerremrmmiiiiiiieneeeenes 2 2
222 MSMT4A0778 Y X IV b 8 I Belt clamper (Y) e esesresvseminnins 1 1
223 MS14A0781 Y N »n b+ & Belt holder (Y) -+eesererenininnniniines 1 1
224 MAT0A0523 YR A I TIXW B Cogged belt{Y) --+ees 1 1
225 MS14A2390 Y BX 1) * Push rod (Y) -+eeereranee 1 1
226 M91002070 V) =7 7w ¥ 4 Bearing LM10-UU 2 2
227 WMS 09A1 429 *ﬁ tﬂ ﬁ f I ﬁ Bracket ("ght) .............................. 1 1
228 MS 14A4 339 Y jJ FAS —_— ﬁ Cover plate (Y) ............................. 1 ‘|
229 MO 4003017 72 F 4V Hh v b BOlt M3)KE overercentaeseiraereniuseensanionss 8 8
230 M95021 095 XRFwbETE—4 Motor complete (X)--cxeeeeeereeemeennneen. 1 1
231 MS14A5339 X #H /8 — IR Cover plate -« +wwreerresniimnnennnee 2 2
232 MAT10A03%0 X 574 | 1) ] Driving shaft (X) --esseeeseesmmsneinnee 1 1
233 M95004017 €79 571V ory b -+ Bolt M5X16:+-+ 9 9
234 M91003 02 SUSKA XML b - Screw M4X8 4
235 MS 14A1 477 X l\ v FAY Stopper (Y) ................................... 2 2
236 M94002017 72514V h vy b BOlt MADCB +-vevreeeereroneneennnreraanaannnes 8 4
237 MS 02A4 477 X I\ v FAY Stopper (x' r]ght) ........................... 2 2
238 MI90432038 TS A FANXY SCreW M4 X 30:-+vrrerrrerrereaesrnnsanananens 2 2
239 MO 1003045 X A F w b NUt M4 ceverevreimionmniinean 2 2
240 MAT0ATI 523 X2 A I 2 TN P corverveniiininiin. Cogged belt (X) 1 1
241 MST14A1758 BRIBI 7 5 4 w b cervevrmniinn Bracket: s+ 1 1
242 MS09A0957 X M Bl T L — X corecrmmrniiiinini Fixed race (X): 2
MST14A0957 X B Bl T L — X coeeveveviimmiiiin, Fixed race (X) :-reeerssereerrensnsennniinss 2
243 MST14A1778 X Jb b I (X)-eooeeemreemeersennenns Belt clamper (X)«+«wseerreeessisininnn 1 1
244 MAT0AT 476 X AR —  H coecevrrrieenineenen SPACEI-+++ s s rrerrresrsmestsrsasaeensas s 1 1
245 MS 09A0914 1) > - F o (X)eeeerennennreneeneeniens Retainer (X) «seeeeerrersemesivnainnnuninsnens 2
MST14A0972 X O — S5 & — I i, Loller cage (X)) ««sessserresssrsssnerriananies 2
246 MST14A3057 X Wl B B L — X covveniiiininnn Moving race (X) seeeeeseesesesssasincinnnns 1 1
247 MAQBA1957 Y M B TE L— X (F5)--eoeermererenenonnns Fixed race (Y, right) -ccceeeeeeseiieiiinns 2
MS14A1957 Y B B L — X (F) e Fixed race (Y, right) --eseseereeerannns 2
248 MS 09A1 914 V) 5 — F oY), Retainen (Y) 2
MST14A1 972 Y A — T & — I cvevrncnnnniiiiiini., Loller cage (Y)- 2
249 MS 14A4 957 Y ” B ” | G e Moving race (Y) 1 ]
250 MS02A3477 X b ‘y FAY Stopper (x' = 9 ERTERTTIET PP PR PP PI 2 2
251 MO1401 010 75714 H45%x< SOrew MAX10:++++errrerserneessreeninns 2 2
252 MS 14A2 758 % n mj 7 b4 0’ v b Bracket: -ocroreresrieiiiiieniiiiiiniiiien 1 1
253 M9 5007 021 X B R ft K 1 b Screw MBEXA0: eeerererereeienmrienseinnnens 1 1
254 MQ1373 045 K A F+ v [ NUE MB cereeerremmiisiiii 1 1
255 MS14A1407 X ® #& H I8 Detector plate (X) 11
256 MS 09A1 601 H F K Bracket:+--+-++-sssrssssssrsessrraeasrerveranes 2 2
257 MSOQ9A0429 #& M R X I 4§ Bracket (left) T
258 M9 8008 070 iA B Steel ball 5/3g:+sereserseerunaruriiensinnass 64
259 M9 0311 050 HE % WaSher 3 «+rereeerereerrarernnseerniereannennes 4 4
260 M9 4003 021 A A A fF E b b MIXI2 cooriiniinnnnes SCrew MA X2 wreeeerrnssersnsaarnarinnnns 8 8
261 M9 0906 002 % F3 S 9/64(40) X4 5 +rereeeene Screw 9/6a(40) X4, 5 «oetreeersreriuniinnns 4 4
262 MO 1058 020 7R BB A FIE X U MAXI0 - veeevrerrencnnnne Screw MAX 10 rveereemserrereierianeninenn 1 1
263 M9 0301 053 * =4 B B, Spring washer 3 ««weesernriiiin. 4 4

PLK-A0804F/A1006




WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

(6] SM48 24848 (I)

301

10




[6) SM48 24848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

- ERAN
':,'g ’ gl’;:?t:s.l .No.b 5 & £ Description Ag‘ R?é_f,"
2 <
301 MST14A2601 YV L / o K EUAFHE --oveeerereermmememneceanne ACHIAOr Stay «+++errerereesmrereersasincnnns 1 1
302 M9 1109 002 I -3 3 N/ (40)XT ooreeennrees Screw 1/ea(40) X7 «--erevrnrererenannanens 4 4
303 MO 4001 017 £ 7 F 4 Vv b MAXI0 -oreeeeereenmennes SCrew MAXC]0eerereeeesreeeeasesssvnnnannes 4 4
304 M9 9001 093 VLJ/AFKTFIFAI=g ceecrcrmrecennirninnnn. Solenoid actuator <<+ +eseereersencnaranuens 1 1
305 M9 1109 002 F x 3 1 /6a(40) X7 wererenenens Screw 11/64(40) X7 «oeeeerereerernnecnneneas 1 1
306 MA 10A0 454 B e Shaft oeeeeeesserrecssiavmiininiiiin.n. 1 1
307 MAT0A0950 L A e LOVEF - vereeerrsomersnnssruasosssanasasansnes 1 1
308 MO 4009 021 7N B X T B Jb b MAXEH-emmereniinnenen Screw M4X<5 | 1
309 MAI0A0729 k& * 1) JAY * ............................. Spnng .......................................... 1 1
310 M9 0523 060 b PR Pip) serereerererrennrteriisiiiiiniiiniin 1 1
311 MAO08A0 910 V) > 7 —— LiRKe++orerrernsssenrsnnnsessasessnnnsseeensanss 1 1
312 MAI10A1 950 L N S e L@VEE t+eeetermrentertinuiiiiuineiiiinneinnnns 1 1
313 MO 1137015 £ X < BB fF 1/6a(40)ceccereeonennens Screw 11/64(40) ++-vevererrrerensaennenennnnns 1 1
314 MIO512060 X F v T B 2 4 Snap Pin 4--reeerreseeeneetieiieiiiiinn. 1 1
315 M9 0550 050 HE& £ G WaSher 5 «erererrereserusestmeisniisieaninnes 1 1
316 MA10A0352 # 4 e ererererereseesresessiasnane Collar 1 1
317 MA 08AQ 454 W e Shaft 1 1
318 MS 14A1 950 L FAs . eeererereeiaeeeneaeeerareas Lever 2 2
319 MS14A0482 X Y - T Sleeve 1 1
320 MO 0511 065 E B 4t X B Bereeeerrrrereiniiiennn SNAP NG Br-eeerrevreerrvsoanineensunnansnee 2 2
321 M9 0407 050 [ B e WASHEE ++ererrrerersrrsessrsassssreessnnenanas 2 2
322 MITI06004 7/ 5 = A4 X ¥ 1/6a(40)X200wwe0nveens Screw 11/64(40) X 20++++++ssessssseressens 2 2
323 MST4A0729 E X U 78 X coreecrmrmiimcnnena SPHNG «-veerseereessnesersresitis e 1
324 MAQBAD267 M I #m X & Jb ceeeerniiii Bearing guide----«--«tssseseseresneennneenie 1
MS14A0833 # I A A 4 I ceeerieiriiiienn Bearing guide:«--ssrseerrsneriiniinn. 1
325 MO96001 070 Y =7 7 v ¥ 1 LMI2-UU-- <o+ Bearing LM12-UU +esseeeveeeeneesieneenns 1
326 MS14A2572 ¥ Jb = F IV X - <o+« Helical Spring ««-=--=sessveseverumecatiaciinns 1 1
327 MADBAQ 416 #% & = Jb 0000000006506560005600005000 RUDbDEr QiSG r+v+ereressreemnsreranesassroranes 1
MS14A0 416 #B & | I oeeernenn —— RUDDETE diSC +++-v+ereeeserssevereresoranananes 1
328 MS09A0 257 W I B e Pressure plate «=-:=-++---sessesrernseaninnes 1
MS 14A0 257 #§ T TIPS PRTOPPPPIPII P Pressure plate ------s-csoeeereermnercieninnee 1
329 MS 14A0 802 Y 1 2 a000o¥Ro00000000 {RReCo GUite - SR, . . . Y ———— 1 1
330 M9 0615 060 t P cooocoodBiocncsosonad SN P cevoreneenrrncosmencocmiiestiiiisasisnsasias 1
331 MS14A0262 ¢ S/ eeresseisiisecseicinasiniees Pl sreeemrssosereossattisntitettiiransasaies 1

11 PLK-A0804F/A1006




S 24843 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (D

12




S 2 548 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM ()

P R
Fig. &d&a—F Amt. Reg.
No.  PartsNo. B8 & Description L2
g 2
340 MA 10A0 308 3§ I [ T A PN Work holder arm «««--seeseeeesesecarescanses 1 1
341 MO 1300010 7S T A H T XU M3IXBererreerenarnnannnnn SCrew M3JKB s+eeeesetrvessnrmnniiiiiin, 1 1
342 MS 14A0457 # ) Fr e Slider oo eseeerrereeirntetiiiiiiiiiieen. 1 1
343 MS 14A4601 I 1 BB oeveeemereeeeneennnnans ADAPLEF ---eerrrereresmerenenntasssenniins 1 1
344 MOO002 052 SE T4 BB B ceeeeeerererereriieesineen WaVE WAGhEE-++--sreeseeerserssasasnnarees 1 1
345 M9 1137 015 EX i * T N /pa(40) e eeeeeennenne Screw 11/64(40) »+weereeerrereernreranuononn 2 2
346 MA0BAO 266 L A N ) IR Lever (right) «---s-ssseremenrsmmmssennses 1 1
347 MAOQ08A1 266 L A = (FE) e Lever (Jeft) «-sesrrrermniiinniiin, 1 1
348 M9 9006 063 n 1+ | VPR PiR cvveerereserrnaresnrasieenianennsesnseennas 2 2
349 MO 1055 020 AR A NI X 2T MIXE - ovmennrnnannnns [ YT V 7. Vg B 6 6
350 M9 1138 015 E% 13 3 S W /ga(A0) veeereneneeenes Screw 11/64(40) ++eeeerreerermeeennnecnenn, 4 4
351 MS14A3910 VY > 7 e LINK seeceeeerenrntateiiiniiiiiieieciacinininns 2 2
352 MS14A20910 V) > [ 2RI TIT IO PSP PP IO PRSP LinK eeereeeererenenensentrecnnciitarciiasecconens 2 2
353 MST4A1 572 Y Jb 7 FH IX R eerernvcininniinnieninn Helical spring «--+--=+--sssevseeeseicreccnnes 2 2
354 M9 0943 002 X 3 9/64(40) X6 +eereerrenen Screw 9/64(40) B «+ereerrerneensrnisaaiens 4 4
365 MS14A2477 2 b vy % 2 2
356 M9 9007 063 E& it - v 2 2
357 MS14A8950 # I L IV = (Fg)rrerreerersrcrannnn Pressure lever (right) e 1
358 MST14A7950 R I L IV — (FE)-reereereeremeennnnenns Pressure lever (left) -«---cesesrrieeruees 1 1
359 MST4A1 729 B 1) I8 Z v SPriNg - veeesmeserraseretis i 1 1
360 MA10A0 455 ) k2 I Bracket:«+--rsssveresensassnseraaseraeeranennces 1 1
361 MS 14A4 454 | ] Shaft ---eveserrereeerereerarrmreermeecuenenn. 1 1
362 M9 1002070 YV =7 T v ¥ 4 Bearing LM10=UU ++++sessevernneinininnene 1 1
363 MSOBA0692 Wi S /N ¥ » 7 Bearing housing 1 1
364 M95003021 X B A H W b - Screw M5X12:++ 22
365 MQ 0550 050 E ﬁ - Washer 5 ........ wee 4 4
366 M95001 021 K< A ARfK NP SCTEOW MBI 6 e rrvrrrrrerssraraessasarnnans 2 2
367 MA0A0 307 ## I x A Work holder guide -« +sesseesssseaanes 1 1
368 MA10A0742 7 4 Plate «+ocereerererernsserenerenassnenieninenas 1 1
369 MS14A5601 ## I W . Clamp OO =++--esesesrmseessiensiesaiiiaans 1 1
370 M94003 021 A AR K b SCrEW MAXX]2 e ererenssaseseeenmaonciareens 2 2
371 M94002 021 X A X fF K ) b SCIEW MAXT6rerersersssrnrnrassassnenns 4 4
372 M9 0451 050 EE 2 WASHEE 4 ++ooveersennnserneraanieneensaennnas 6 6
373 MSO03A019% fir B b 3 i cer ClAMmP SLOPPEF+++++++sssessesesrrassanaaasns 2 2
374 MO 4000021 A A RN f K I b e SOIOW MEXG ---vvreereerereeeerrrecarmanannas 2 2
375 MA 08A0 ]05 ﬂ I Clamp fram@E -corvreveorremroorsaneinteanaanis ‘|
MS 14A0 105 ﬂ I C[amp frame + ooeverrreceanieiiiiiiiiein, “
378 MA 08A0 272 % L} ) ﬁ Feed plate .................................... 1
MS 14A0 272 3% y iR Feed plate - eseemerssieeninnnns 1
377 MS14A0196 fir R & #H Plate Stopper-«-:sssssrssrsivmnmsienanes 1 1
378 M95009 021 X A AR f K b SCreW MBEICE «+1otensseessrernisistisiins 2 2
379 M93003021 AAARFT KL SOTOW M3JCE -+oroerrrerersreerareeenteuennens 2 2
380 MA Q8A1 454 H ............................. Shaft cvreererrarettairistiiiiiitiiiii. 1 1
381 M9 1139 015 E& 1+ % Y 11/64(40) +cereeresinenne Screw 11/64(40) svererereesrssasssasnnniennns 2 2
382 M9 0301 053 /¥ 3 B £ 3 Sprng washer 3 «+-sseeresisessveninnsans 2 2
383 M9 0401 053 /X 3 B £ B, Spring washer 4 «-e-oveeersrececssnnnnennes 2 2
384 M9 0501 053 FAY * E ﬁ B srerenietiiiniciiiiiiiine, SPﬂng washer 5 reeerrrcisissntiasnncaee 6 6
385 M9 0311 050 HEe £ 3 Washer 3 --ceorreeeemssesmemiiiiiiiiiiin, 2 2

13 PLK-A0804F/A1006




) 1
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

s 437 472 436 435
7%\ b (412)(413) (414)
465~ e%

o ()

408_ (423) 468 467
418 410 411412413414 (418)
|

459 458 469 N 452 443 442 440 439 438

14




U0V HE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

8 EREN
ﬂg ' g,‘;:nﬂi No_b B & % Description Amt. Reé‘
[=]
401 M9 1110 002 3 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+v-rerrsrevrerssssunnen 1 1
402 MAT0E0746 L %L TITA A Flexible wire complete ---«-«-+cesvereen 1 1
403 MSO01A1I572 vV L % * A * Spnng .......................................... 1 1
404 MSOQIA0348 & L Shaft eeeerreresrennnreasearneraeneeeneneranenees 1 1
405 M95003 021 AKX B R 4K ) b - Screw M5X12 -1 1
406 MSQ1A3352 % T - o COllar srrveererenees w2 2
407 M95004 021 AARMIL A XY Screw M5X5 4 4
408 MO 1608 005 ## % Ik X X ¥ SCrew 1/4(40) «-+-+eresesssvsssvcnnnininnns 1 1
409 M9 1620 045 + - S NUt 1/4(40) «-+oooeeremnemenmemeninenneninns 1 1
410 MSOIE0430 % ¥ & B B% Crank complete «---«++ssrereeerracienenne 1 1
411 M95003021 KR A R fF K ) b SCreW MEX ]2 ererrerrrererriesastiorssssnns 3 3
412 M9 1003 045 5 [S NUt M4 cooererereroionciimiiniia. 4 4
413 M9 0401 053 /X 2 2 & Spring washer 4-+++--ssseeeemssrennennee 4 4
414 M9 0450 050 Ee & cor WASHhEr 4 «+ceerreecenaroniesaniiiininiininnn, 4 4
415 M9 0001 095 A—4YVL /1K -+ Rotary sol@nold +ssseermeerseencaieenn 1 1
416 MS14A3601 YL / 1 KBTI Solenoid adapter-:««-----sessesesseaes 1 1
417 M91101015 B8 &+ F X% < Screw 11/64(40) «+erereersserissssiennnnnns 1 1
418 M9 0408 037 SW-PW-PF N X T MAX]2 - weerrereennennnns SCreW MAX12: +reeerrreriosiiisiiiiisanns 3 3
420 M9 1104 045 + y R 79C. (1) ETTTTIITees Nut 11/64(40) ++++evereserssaranssninnnannnnnnne 1 1
421 MSOIE0351 # L B # B (#)--reeerreeevnn Cam follower complete -««+++esssvureeess 1 1
422 MSOIEQ975 0O v K I > K (f)--eereeeeererenenenns Connecting link complete::---+--++++-: 1 1
423 M9 2074 045 F b Nut M5 2 2
424 MS (0BA0 708 /% B -~ Hook =++e=e+++ 1 1
428 M9 1011 095 A— % Rotary solenoid complete =++e-«++=ee=2- 1 1
429 MA20A0603 Y L/ o KE T A oovreeeeennmrmminn Solencid adapter-- s+t ssssrererssescnnes 1 1
430 MS 01 A2 572 VA T 4 * ]( * ............................. Spring .......................................... ‘l “
431 MA10A0601 I 14 R I ——— Bracket - uu—. . . SS— 1 1
435 M9 1112 002 * S N /5a(40) X 1200we0nsesne Screw 11/64(40) X12---- eereeeeernnenaanans 1 1
436 MS Q7A0 228 m ............................. Crank so-eecesecerenteetieiiiiiiiietiiiiaaacaaa, 1 1
437 MF 90A0 361 # 4 £ e Bracket:--«--se-ssesereseetervonranaconanceses 1 1
438 M95003021 AR A AR fF FE I b MEXI2 correerrenerannns SOrew MEX ] 2: - orreeeerusessiennnnnninninns 1 1
439 M9 0501 053 /° x = B Bereeiini SprNG Washer 5-----+sseeveeevessaesnaces 1 1
440 M9 0550 050 HEE B Greereeerreniiaiin Washer § -+++e-rorereerrentananeiiaiiiiicaenns 1 1
441 MSOQIA1392 £ X E B B -oooeeeveemeiinienninn Knife driving crank ««+--ssssesesessreneeeens 1 1
442 M9 1109 045 F+ - b 11/64(40) e creeereensens Nut 11/64(40) «+voeorreressensnseranecaiiiccaens 1 1
443 MSO01A2392 A Z B B B eeeeeeeeeeeeeerereneninenn Knife driving crank -+«--++sssesesseeees 1 1
445 M9 0101 017 BB fF H I b 11/64(40) - -eereereneens Screw 11/64(40) -++vevermeeveerrreennninnnnn. 2 2
446 M9 1108 001 I A X  11/54(40) X5, 5 eeereree Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «+erereererenmeainann 1 1
447 M9 1104 045 + w b 11/64(40) < ereessrenrenes Nut 11/54(40) --+-e-vverermevernsienncnnanaacee 1 1
449 M9 1510 002 ¢ * S 15/54(28) X 120w evvrenns Screw 15/64(28) X12+-w-rereerarmrennnaanes 2 2
450 MS 01A4 454 B e Shaft +orerreserrrrararrtacoiincntenietsiiaicenes 1 1
451 MS 14A3 603 m 1'\1’ é\ ............................. Bracket:«-ccoeccorenrennsrnciniioniieaiiiienien, 1 1
452 MST4E1975 O v F I > K (#)--eeemeeereerneens Connecting link complete:««---:+------ 1
453 MO 1101 017 BB fF H Jb b 11/64(40) --eeveeevemnenee Screw 11/64(40) ------orermereneerneneennans 1 1
454 MSO0IA3392 X X BB BE B -eocveereerrerriienininn Knife driving crank «+++sssssssssesoussesneee 1 1
455 MO 1214 015 BB € T X U 3/16(28) ereerreerereienne SCrew 3/16(28) +reeeeerreessrssrssirinncannns 1 1
456 MSO01A5 454 AN £t [ TP OTRON Stepped pin «-+ereseesrestesannini, 1 1
458 M9 0513065 E ZF b A B8 2.5-ererereeereninnieen SNAP fing 2, 5-evcrseerrresareresstnennannss 1 1
459 MO 1136 015 B& fF T F ¥ 1/6a(40)eeererenennene Scrow 11/64(40) «oveeererveerrrienieninianan. 1 1
460 M9 6004 052 & 23 R B, Wave Washer 6 «---eerreesrnecmcianien, 1 1
461 MS03B0838 #¥ A A () Movable knife complete:-«----ctcceeees 1 1
462 M90906 003 H F X ¥ Yea(40)X3. 2w SCrew 9/64(40) X3, 2 ++vrsrereressusennes 2 2
463 MS 14A0 838 T X X eeesersacececatisacecssnnnnes Fixed Knifg ++coserereserceiciiiiiiniiiiiii, 1 1
464 MO 1127 015 R fF T % ¥ 11/64(40) revvrerrrerenens Screw 11/64{40) -++rvrresssrmemmisininnnnen 1 1
465 M9 0802 002 -3 S 1/8(44)XT eoererereene Screw 1/8(44) X T eeeevrrersrneaniinennnnes 2 2
466 MSO03A1910 U > Y OOV LinK eeeereeseerarrannammnsesisinieerneesnanens 1 1
467 MST14A1620 1 02 7 5 > T NK-4N--oooeomiennnnn Nylon clamp NK=4N «-seeeeeeenaiinnan 1 1
468 MO 1054 004 SW-PW TS T4 X MEXBerreeereamunnnnn SCrew MADCB - stveevssrmensrnnrannieaiannns 1 1
469 M9 1222 001 1k A *x S MBXBrreeereernennneenns SCreW MBXKE = veersrresseiassroriininnnnns 1 1
470 MF 36A0750 7 w > L e HOIdEE +++++otvevssrerrensmnrenenenessrserianas 1 1
471 MAOBAQS00 o In B e Rubber plug «+--++==srreeeeemsereeserrisians 1 1
472 MN72A1 750 7 w 3 g eeressresesieieniinen PP -svstsrteestetrintienanneneic s 1 1

15 PLK-A0804F/A1006




() R 2445 (D)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM ()

519

520

511 —__¢p 526
512 527 (504)
523

521

16




(9 =R A (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

BE AR
Fig. g — K a ) Amt. Req
No.  PartsNo. B & % Description s 2
g =
501 M9 3220035 Y T 3 R U e ThUMD SCr@W:: +sesrestreesieriiiinniniin 1 1
502 M9 3202 047 Y B UL e esersrrersrmstitittniiieiiieane. 1 1
503 MSO03A0703 % o] BE e Pressure rod: s reeessesscsnereieianienns 1 1
504 M9 0551 050 EE R TITTTTSTPPPP S WASHEE B +ereresererersrertereinrnaninnnin. 4 4
505 MSO03A1 572 W JL 0 X IV X eeeereemeeneiinieninn. Herical spring -«se+essrsererereeseransecess 1 1
506 MGIOB0265 # T # 4 F i +++-+« Presser bar lifting bracket:--«c:tccoeeee 1 1
507 M9 1506 001 Lk g Screw 15/e4(28) X6 1 1
508 MG30B0267 # I 4 BUSh--+-ssvvererrrerteraeeninesanasasaeeiasinnes 1 1
510 MS03A0262 # Cloth presser bar === «ssssssessenscass 1 1
511 M9 0922 002 ¢ Screw 9/6a(40) X8 +++reereeerarassssasianens 1 1
512 MV 30A0 256 :P Cloth presser fOOt ceseorsorereronnnnacananas 1 1
513 M9 1109 002 Screw 11/g4(40) X7 -eeererenrerseronannens 2 2
514 MG30A0154 ¥ Guide plate ++-seeesseereesieeensisinienes 1 1
515 MG3OB1 222 ',*\‘ Thread releasing CaAMYteeesersesresronanss ‘l 1
516 M9 0415 060 *& Thread releasing pin «--reeeeeeereassencess 1 1
517 M9 1225 015 E& o SCrEW 3/16(28) «+ereeeersrsssinnnnniiniiinnne 1 1
518 MS 14A0 252 #§f « Lifting 1@ver-«---ssseersersorenseneeceannne 1 1
519 M9 0511 065 E SNAP ANG Gre-svrenrereensnenssnesssssenncans 1 1
520 MS 14A1910 V) LDk +eerereneesneeensaremessnsnnntistesianinaens 1 1
521 M9 1102 017 B BOIt 11/64(40) ++vrreersenssssvaseransaniunns ] 1
522 MA08A0950 L LEVEE +#sreeerrererstenersoniinssranenatinienees 1 1
523 M9 5001 021 X SCraW MBEIC]6rrerrevereessrserseasarennanses 1 1
524 M9 1009 095 1 Solenoid ACtUAtOr «+«tweeeerrrerersseeerssas 1 1
526 M9 0601 053 /X Spring washer 6 2 2
527 M9 1571 045 7 Nut M --evernneens e 2 2
528 MA 10A3 476 B WAGH@E - +++rervserenenensnssrseresonsieserenans 2 2

17 PLK-A0804F/A1006




10 e 245848 (1D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (D

573 574

WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM




10 #2488 D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

. AN

ﬂg_ ’ *sg;nr; _No_b 828 & & Description Agt. R%q.
g =<
561 MS 03A6 154 ! w ﬁ Guide p|ate cornp'ete ..................... 1 1
562 M9 1210 002 ¥ 3 s « Screw 3/16(28)X10 cereeerraiseinens O | 1
563 M9O0301064 X I > F € Spring pin 3X8 -+ eeereaeeannans RUPR 1
564 M9 1110 002 * 3 Screw 11/64{40) X8 «+evessrmrrerenesnnnnens 2 2
565 MSOQ5A0765 NI 257 HA4K Bell crank guide +--+-ssesseseeereseeseesees 1 1
566 MG10B0 411 23 i S PN ROM@E +vrrereassecresmrrmnentctinnenainenaeee 1 1
567 M9 0507 063 O m] [ IR TOTPPIRIPI I PORPIPS GUIE PIn-erreereoresesnsssamnininn 1 1
568 MO 1681 015 B¥ fF I X & 1/4(40) ----erervrerreenens SCrew 1/4(40) ++eerrerererrermasaaisianannns 1 1
569 MG10B0SI1I0 Y > Y SO LiRK-+++reesereseranmesenaesorasiansnenssunenens 1 1
570 MSO02E0460 £ 28 £ T Feed lifting crank complete (left) - 1 1
571 M9 1110 002 F * 3 .- Screw 11/64(40) X8 +ooeerrerreermesarasanees 2 2
572 M9 1802 045 + v S UL e seresosransssrseieiteiiecaininecncesnenas 1 1
573 M9 1801 035 EA % -3 3 QOIOW -+ ++seeesesssnssnnsnracstrenstsisisisnsinns 1 1
574 MG30B1261 # I # M & Presser regulating bracket --++»++«-++-- 11
575 M9 1108 001 1k A 3 S 1 /5a(40) X5, 5 eeeerenen Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 eererensrosniscien 2 2
576 M9 1603 003 I 3 S /4(24) K16 weereeerenes Screw 1/4(24) )16 eerrmrerreeassenssienees 1 1
577 MSO02A0463 L B E T X U B () coreeereeeneenn Feed lifting crank (right)«:esseseseereeees 1 1
578 M9 0607 050 [E& B Berreerreeeerrenennieini WASHEE B «+cevreeeceessmainnnieninnnaceainanas 1 1
579 M9 1551 015 E¥ fF T F & 1/4(40)-c-ereeeeverernnens Screw 1/4(40) «+oeeeeerrerreecesteenonann 1 1
580 MF60A0700 # % 1 ¥ IV 3 1 1
581 MG30B0740 7 T g b 1 1
582 MG30A0 760 W i B e Feed lifting eccentric 1 1
583 M9 1606 001 iE A Z DZRRVZIC 1) D < - REEIINNEE Screw 1/4(40) X6 2 2
584 MG30B0384 7 5 2 Z 0w F ceeererereeriiiceen Feed connecting crank rodeesreeenresenn 1 1
585 M9 1572 0456 U - F v [ RIS T TP PP OT PPN U-NUL B ceereersrcrerentacenienteacnntniiniiee 1 1
586 MGIOBO763 /N JU 7 T 3 7 ceerereinirniniinnsiniinn, Boll Grank «+eeteesrsrerrsensesertarisiianins 1 1
587 M9 1210 002 -3 T 316(28) rerereeeresianenes SCrew 3/16(28) ++oreeereereeeeeerniiasecanne 2 2
588 MSO03A2572 Y Jb ¥ F IS i SPriNgG «+eeersessenasenssssssntissi s 1 1
586 MS02A2352 # S5 T I 00000 600000000000 COll@Ar -+ +reevremsesessssreanstrerirennencnnas 1 1
500 MG30B0226 R T #E L I ceereerrevcrseniinciiinn Guide bar adapter--«+«------+csessevnieess 1 1
591 MG30A0833 X A g | PN PPN BUSQING +orererememnnreressneisisisiieies. 2 2
502 MO 0325 065 C B 1k X B M B 25 -crrerreninn C-type Snap fing 25+ --=xcsrersssanersees 1 1

\d
71 IN— 48, IRHaE
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

HERARN

Zlg' : B';:?“:sl _No_b B & & Description Ag' R?ég'
g =
601 MAOBA4339 AS e ereeereenereeeaceseaeieee COVOE ++++esstrrestrsssennasssnnansestasetasanes 1 1
602 M9 0909003 H F % S 9/84(40) X6 «+++e--e-+- Screw 9/s4(40) X6 - 2 2
603 MA 08A0 484 & E P Toggle SWItCh «+-+esv+sreeeesesrsareressiiuns 1 1
604 M9 1058 004 SW: S MAXCE - vorrnerenancnonans SCrew MAX(E «ceeeeerervssstrinimunniainiane 3 3
605 MA 08A1 601 /SR TETTTIIPE A IEI POPPPPRRIT Bracket: - esceesreeerressiiseniniiiiiiinna. 1 1
606 MO QD06 096 I — R L J A K ceevermcnceiiiicininne Rotary solenoid ««:-ssserrreesrereruneniienns 1 1
607 M9 0316 050 o LTI TII Washer 3 «eteeerrerreenesenimmmmnnianeneennns 2 2
608 MO 0307 053 /% X EE & 3o Spring washer 3 -«w--eeereersnesinanennns 2 2
609 M9 0875 045 W R M3 cerereeeesenaniiiinn NUL M3 ceeeereerrmmrmmenenmnanimeniniiien, 2 2
610 M9 0802003 X F x T 1/8(44)X4.5 -reeeereene Screw 1/8(44)X4.5 4 4
611 MSO2E0983 7 o« 7% — EE Bh) B -eeovveomrommmerensnninnns DriVing Crank ---+--ssseseeseesercsnne 1 1
612 MSO03ED O8] 7 A IS — B ceeeeceerreieencien WIPEP Crank «--+++srsssvueesesessneniesssanse 1 1
613 MS 14A0 982 ....................... Wiper adapter ............................... ‘ ‘|
614 M9 1054 004 5 3 MASCR cverevevevanntaaanas SCrew MAXB -+ ovrererrensemmenrersninsinnans 2 2
615 MS 03A1 530 B Wiper ghaft:---ceereserrereessiinininnen. 1 1
616 M9 1057 020 FE A X M3 Aereerrereererennaane SOreWw M3XC4 -oeeeeererrrerereeececcnmiuninin 1 1
617 MSO03A3980 7 A  J% = e WIPEE +orereesresentssnsnnionissnnianneanns 1 1
618 MAOBA1 484 R K 4 2 X o o F  coveeemmerrecncrncennnnen PUSR SWILCR +++#eesersereresrarennanannuenen. 1 1
908 MA 20E0 406 H = wos Detector COmplete «+wxwstsseeeseees 1 1
649 Ms 14A1 802 ............................. Stopper ........................................ '| "

19 PLK-A0804F/A1006




(2 #&, X—YHRH2ERAMR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (762)(706) 713 730 (762?) (730) 732

721(762) 722 (762)727 (762)

== T31{730 )763

(762/)& C& L
745 -

747 746 748 706 702

/ ) \ X
739 741 742 744 743 752(762) (722) 761 " 796 760 767 766 765 759 (762) 758

20




(2 #&h, X—YIRHEREAR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

fERAY
'::g " ﬁ;f,ng _No_b B8 & % Description Ag R?éf"

2 <
701 MS14A0740 7 T bi% S PN FOIt crvreerrerersrsmmorcisiiianiiniiiisiiane, 1 1
702 MS01A9 7% K W F TN PTRR Hold@r -+ evsreeereecsrmmenranmnieniiiin 1 1
703 MSO01AQ0740 7 I ) B o F@It <ovvreeererensnmmiminiiiiinia 1 1
704 MS 14A4 688 /% 1 T e PIP@ «+eeveeensrersmrssssiestarsiss it 1 1
705 MS 14A0148 & B Ol braid +eeeeeeereverremrssseniiiinnnna. 1 1
706 MO 1058 004 SW-PW TS24 R MAXB - rererreranearannns SCrEeW MADKE +=rererersrenssesircuseininnes 5 5
707 MSO03A1741 7 1 U b $ I v Hold@r = ererovsrrsrertisintiaciiniienciieiae. 1 1
708 M9 1107 002 3F * T 1/64(40) X5, 5 reereree Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 rreerereeeennannreess 2 2
709 MS 14A0 780 & n b 2T TS TOTP PP PRTPPPRPISTR N HOld@r +esvrrrrresnserareaninitaniienninenices 1 1
710 MSO01A1 740 2 T b1 B ocrrrrenini F@It cevreereerreceserernsnnsansiniennaeniiine, 1 1
711 MS14A4148 b o crerecenrrreresensneetninnene Oil braid +++e--reereeerreersneronnneniaann, 1 1
712 MS14A0688 /% R — Pip@ «seeveeereennesniariesresis st 1 1
713 MS14A4780 K | A e Holder -+ ++rereeessremmmssnmsieniuiienninnnnins 1 1
714 MS 14A6 688 /¢ e T e Pip@ +vrreenreeesresrenansasinnenisiasceneeenes 1 1
715 MS 14A7 148 E Ol braid - +o+erveveseesernrasosarerriocassiens 1 1
717 MS 03A2 780 4 HOI@F ++++rssseresesmrenserenunsreesnerennneanns 1 1
718 M9 1110 002 - Sorew 11/64(40) X8 srevrvrerereeeereriesanas 1 1
719 MF 60A0 742 (o7 FLRLITI TIPSR N R 1 1
720 MF 10A2 740 Folt $7DC8 ceerersunvreesmninnnininisianenns 1 1
721 MS 14A1 740 HOIdEr ++++reeeererrerensssasseruseniacnnennnin, 1 1
722 MS 14A1 620 Nylon clamp NK=4N --sseseeeeesusssnnens 3 3
723 MS 14A0 688 4 7 PIpe ---eeeveeemrererens et 1 1
724 MS 14A1 148 b T cererrerteniiiiininiin Qil brajd «-oreeesereeresnrseieinenniionieann, 1 1
725 MS 14A1 688 /% 4 T eceeeernrenieentanensiees PIp@ w+vreeersrrssnseranannstinn et 1 1
726 MS14A2148 & € 1 1
727 MA08A1 780 =k 2 4 1 1
728 MS14A4620 1R >V 57 1 1
729 MS14A3620 10> 25> 7 2 2
730 MST14A0620 F 1 0 > 7 5 > 7 NK-BN-ooererann Nyion clamp NK=5N «:--cteeereesnninns 6 6
731 MS14A2620 71 8 > 7 5 > 7 NK-3N-oorreereennionns Nylon clamp NK=3N «-+-oeeeeereeeninien 1 1
732 MS14A2688 /¥ A - . . T PP 1 1
733 MS14A3148 E L T Oil braid ««rreeseeerererrrneserennineniinnennns 1 1
734 MS 14A7 688 /¢ b 2 T PIpE - oeeverrnerererrcasisiiiiiniiiininiiie 1 1
735 MS 14A8 148 b E Y Oil braid 1 1
736 MN10A0 135 B KB-30:-eeeeeremnenrenees Oil window KB-30 2 2
737 MS 14B0 688 /¢ 1 AT RTINSO Pipe ---r-rssreessseees 1 1
738 MS 14B1688 /¢ 1 T e Pipe --+reeeer 1 1
739 MS 14B3 688 /¥ 1 T s Pip@ cversresersnrenrnnn e 1 1
740 MS14B0 148 & L N Oil braid =+ orereerersessnnisrniinn. 1 1
741 MS 14A5 688 /% T e PIpE ++evreerrmsrsasenssnsssssstaesiasiananians 1 1
742 MS 14A6 148 & N YT PTPIPP PRI PRI PRI PPN Oil braid «----seresrermmrerernneceniiiin., 1 1
743 MS 14B2688 /% T T UL Pp@ «+vverrrrrasnsesirnase sttt 1 1
744 MS 14A9 148 b L R T Oil braid «« - eoeveseersmsteeenintinieieiena. 1 1
745 MS 14A3 688 /¢ T PIP@ +vveeereeerernnensrnnnninnniniten e 1 1
746 MS 14A5 148 b R Oil braid -«-+s+esressrmesremmmririiiiinnin.. 1 1
747 MS 14A3 780 &k J A e Holder ===+ reeereernmnmiiainnininiannens 1 1
748 MF 60A5 740 7 T i b P 14015 e eereeneinens Folt § 14015 coverertertenimininmninnniien, 1 1
749 MAT0A0408 48 H 22 M fF B (Y) oo Detector bracket (Y) s---seererrvrereceess 1 1
750 M9 5001 096 Control Gircuit unit (Y) ---ee-eerereressens 1 1
751 MS 01 BO 603 Supporter ...................................... 6 6
752 MS 01A8 796 HoldEr -+ ++reeeresveeessessseresenssrcancennasns 1 1
753 M9 0857 004 SCreWw M3XC]2:oerreerrsaaneeancanneanannnns 6 6
756 M9 7309 099 Dotecter Gable «-ssssrseesererereeereracns 1 1
758 M9 1002 096 Control circuit unit (X) - 11
759 MS 10A0 408 Detector bracket (X) «-«+sseesaseessuess 1 1
760 MS 10A1 780 HOI@E +++++esereeeremmnnsnsannaraerersescsenaens 1
761 M9 1060 004 SCrOW MBEX 14+ oseeeereeeeerencennnnnnians 1
762 M9 1054 004 SEreW MAXKE - +vrvreerernrersanieneenananreans 13 13
763 M9 1059 004 Serew MAX12- e seeeeeesinemaennnennnanens 2 2
764 MF 80A0 780 Hold@r ++eerrersessrerseensenteciueninnnieneenen 1 1
765 M9 0610 037 Screw M6X50 1
766 M9 0601 050 Washer 6 2
767 M9 1575 045 NUt MB -eeveeeesereesssaaanenne 2
768 MA 08A2 780 Hold@er -+ -+-+ererverrrnacsranes 1 1

21 PLK-A0804F/A1006




13 s
CONTROL BOX

22




(3 #ifmaE (1)
CONTROL BOX (I)

) . ez b
';'3_ ’ ?;f'rg N_o_l~ B8 & = Description A'g' R?é‘,"
g€ =
Cl M8T10A2CPU 7 1) > b % # PLK-A2-CPU-oo Circuit board PLK=A2-CPU «++vveeeses 11
M8 08PO ROM < X 5 s EP-ROM  -erseeeresserececincrunnnnnn System EP-ROM s -+eeressrssusasnraccans 1
M8 10PO ROM <r X T Ly EP-ROM --ereesremrsseentuciinncsnnns System EP-ROM :++wrereeressrssniianenns 1
C2 MB810AOPMD 7 U > b 2% 4§ PLK-AT0-PMD-wnr Gircuit board PLK=A10-PMD-+-++++++- 11
C3 MB35A0FD 70yt KF4/5 YD-701-6030 - YD-701-6030 Floppy driver « -+ 11
C4 MBIOEOFAN % H 7 7 > MMF-06DI2DL-F - Fan MMF-0BD12DL=F - cseeeeesenncrenns 11
C5 M8 20EOPAL # & /¢t X I Operation panel (Japanese) «------ 11
CG M8 ZOEI PAL ﬂ {’F FAY * p|7 . Operatim panel (English) ............... '| ‘|
C7 MBIOAOFSW 7 v b XA A4 v F FOOt SWItGR - =rrrrereremrnnaniiiniiannias 1 1
C8 M8 45E0 499 % CONLrOl DOXe+++++essereremrennsrescermseeneiens 1 1
C9 MA35A0742 7 - CONLIOl COVEI -+ +ersrseemrensssersrtsessisaces 1 1
C10 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P 7 X X & corrernnnnnaniiinnn SOTEW s+rorrersrerrsessenssnnnintmmsensiaiiees 8 8
Cl1 MA16A1742 2 B (T IYIAR)eevrenen COVEE +++v+srensrsnsseenenstsieniiunessreranes 1 1
C12 MO1007 035 L I 4 F £ N-TM4XB--eeorerororen Screw N=TMA4XG +rreerrrrsecrinecciiiennans 2 2
C13 M8 35A0PW B B X 14 v F (3F)OR2-FR-1B--:- Power switch (red) OR2-FR-1B----- 1 1
Cl4 MB3BAIPIWWE FE X 14 v F (®)OR2-FG-1A---- Power switch (green) OR-2FG-1A--- 1 1
C15 MA10A0PSW B B X 1 v F (B)(MU7WEBOA) Power switch (green) OR2-FG-2:+++- 1 1
OR2-FG-2
Ci6 MAT0A2 TRN b 4 b A ACI00/110/1207200/220/230/240 Transtormer AC100/110/120/200/220/230/240 1 1
Cl17 MAIT0V4TRN b 4 > Z AC380(MEF,VDE) Transformer AC380(MEF, VDE) 1 1
/380/400/415 7380/400/415 =<+eveevveeees
C18 MATOMATRN kb 5 > X AC220/380/415 - Transformer AC220/380/415 «+-++s-+-+-- 11
Cl9 MB2025 Mst B ®& B B 2F 3¢ AC200/220V ----e Magnet switch 3¢ AC200/220V -------- 1 1
C20 M82225 MSIT | ® B BA 2% 3¢ AC220/380/415V ---- Magnet switch 3¢ AC220/380/415V -- 1 1
C21 M8 4021 MS1 § #& Bl 2% 3¢ AC380(MEF,VDE) Magnet switch AC380(MEF, VDE) 1 1
/380/400/415V /380/400/415v
C22 M8 1066 MSI | & BF B 28 10ACI00V -ceeceereeeee Magnet switch 1§ ACI00V +sseeereeee 1 1
C23 M81266 MSI B & B B 2 1HACI20V --ceeveeeee Magnet switch 1¢ ACI20V ---eeereeee 1 1
C24 M82036 MSI W R& B FEA 2% 14 AC200/220V ------ Magnet switch 1$ AC200/220V «------ 1 1
C25 M82336 MS! B R Bl PR 2 1¢ AC200/230/240V --- Magnet switch 14 AC200/230/240V -- 1 1
C26 M8 2510 FUS & a2 — Z AC250VI0A:cssereeseees Fuse AC250 T0A <t-+reesseerserimseiiaiaens 2 2
C27 MBBOOS FUS £ = — X ACBOOVBA Fuse ACBO0V A «-wversrssrensssnsnns 11
(FYTNHHDH)
C28 MA10A0485 W T K o 7 X ceevrenesciniiinn POWEE DOX ++rereresrsrnrrasuonerarinacnninns 1 1
C29 MAT0A1 485 B & K v 7 X (MEF,VDEZA 7) - Power box (MEF, VDE)-++sssesessrsesecs 1o
C30 MA10A1 601 i B ceeererrenene s T ST 1 1

23 PLK-A0804F/A1006




4 5— JILE8&
TABLE & STAND

24




(4 5— 7Sz
TABLE & STAND

- EEAN

Fig. and— K - Amt. Req.
No.  Parts.No. B & % Description g g
2 <
TI MAT10A2595 K = | cererereeseeriiieniinnn, Table top «+everereerrersentmnenimnninsens 1 1
T2 MA20A0719 bk e ..« Drawer ------ e 1
T3 MA20A4 957 L - vee Rall eeevreeeerarenisnneenns 2 2
T4 MO 0305041 P A K X £ 3.5X36:crrreeereenvenee Wood screw 3.5X36- -+« 4 4
T980 MA 10A1 150 B ()i LOG COMPIELE -++ovsvrerrenresesuensasacaenns 1 1
TS5 MA20A0857 /N A — X 2y b e, Small article case complete ++-+xve: 1 1
T9 MA 10A0 972 * + G S O P P PP CaSLEr v trreeererrerstietiis st 4 4

25 PLK~A0804F/A1006




18 R
ACCESSORIES

F1
?/ F2
= 77
(=)
7 /
= ®/F5

©——F6 =

F16

F12

7
= P4
e F17 /F15

C5, C6(See Page 22)

O o
(S
o~ (Fosd) " F50 @
S~ )/
F49%/ °/°

F26 F41

26




18 fRdn

ACCESSORIES
- A
l::g ’ g,‘;:nn:sl .No.b B & B Description Amt. Req
F1 M9 0611 037 P S MBI seeverrernnnnennns SCroW MBIXB0 - --eerseerertsesranieciiininns 4
F2 MQ23C0736 % T B oeeeerererreerenien HInGe B +rererovsssessrnnrsueresnsesisaninnns 2
F3 MF 60A0 560 i T Ao Hinge A reeeeereernnmmssnineiiaen, 2
F4 M9 0607 050 HE& B Grereeerereneenenneenaaien WaShEr 6 «++eevvsreremrenmncnnuniniiiniiie, 4
F5 M9 0601 053 /X B Beeeeeereerenniinen, SPring Washer 6+ --«+-sssseessreesinsesees 4
F6 M9 1573 045 [ ST P NUL 6 +reevrrsnsseesennnnnsiitimiiniiin, 4
F7 M95003 09 k& T TOAccrerererenirnnennnin FUSE T0A:tteesssseeremsrenrmniinsiernnnins 2
F8 MSO02A0128 = 41 DPXI7H18 -oeeveeerene Needle DPX173 18 ecreererserrieniannns 10
F9 MS 03A0 181 * m (m) ....................... Thread gulde complete ................... 1
F11 M9 0513 065 E n Snap ring T S U S 5
Fi12 MS 02A3 976 7< ? Hexagon Wrench 4§ «s-eeeevseresienanncnnns 1
F13 MS 01A0 976 7‘( 9" Hexagon WrENGCh 3 -eeeeveeerenncsnecnanns 1
F14 MF 90A1 976 7'-\ 3" Hexagon wrench 2- 5 ...................... 1
F15 MS 10A0 976 7N 9“ Hexagon WIENGh 1.5 soevreercacreneecenene 1
F16 MB02Al1 608 X 2 Screw driver (sma") ...................... 1
F17 MBO02A0 608 3, - Screw driver (middle) -+ esererrerreenene 1
F18 M9 0604 041 jl, :/’ - Wood screw 6_ 2x40‘... ................ 2
F19 MMI10Al1 479 R + Spanner 10XXT4 e eeesereneamnersncanees 1
F20 MA10A0 123 K 3 eeeereereseretsseeeeenennann BObbin--e-ssreeersrrressesssieninniniiienies 4
F21 MSO03A0417 o B coooeereeemieeeeenninnns RUDDT Fing ++-+++++eseseserereseaseeasumnes 1
F24 MAIT0EQ 776 N Jb b 7 I8 —  corecncicninaniiinnnn Belt GOVEI ++++versesrorrrennsanstentanianecans 1
F25 MF 40E0 193 % B e, Cotton stand complete ---««++s-sseeesescee 1
F26 MQIOA0734 E = — JU B I8 = i Polyethylene Cover «:::sscesesssvernneens 1
F27 MF 10A0 149 34 D720 TP IO RO P PRI PR PRSP RIR Oil With Oller-«-=-+-rarececresrnraniccinieienns 1
F28 MA 20A0 4]9 m La  veeereserececiiiiciiaiiinene. Rubber cushion:: s sesseesrcincasesianccnnns 6
F29 MS14A0139 # Y eerisesieeenieinientaieens Ol Pan «++-veevsesnsssaresssianasistissnseias 1
F30 MO 0001 043 X T w7 Jb ceevecerenniiieciiniciinn Nl == recevreeeassereereiinieriiiaiinseen. 4
F31 MMI0A0 376 2 L=1006M/M «+cceveveene Chain L=1006M/M -ccvrveeresinmrmninnnnne 1
F32 MS10A0777 V MB] ceenerermnnnomenesanans V=belt M5] +evessosssraresereenarurirerinnnnens 1
F33 MF 20A0 131 & Oil bottle holder--+-+----treeeeeeeersaaeresss 1
F34 MF 20A0 130 jh Ol DOtH@-++++++rerserreraeaersaerissasssssneas 1
F35 MS 10A1 688 IA Pipe complete ............................... ]
F36 MS14A0762 ~ Plastics plate Tt ««+--srreeeseeessenenenacs 3
F37 MS 14A1 762 ~ Plastics plate 2t ««-++-sssseesssersracnasees 3
F38 MF 00A0 608 X% - Screw driver (Jarge)------w-sssesssasnes 1
F39 MA10A1 613 &8 Head regter- -rrrrreserserestussesiemtanines 1
FA0 MFOIAI 776 X Jb b B I8 —  cereerimsiiiinnien BOIt COVET -+++rvvreressrennnenrencermuentounnes 1
F41 MS 14A1 602 @ ereeiiiiieiieneeniiaee Bracket: -+« esrecesrairiictiiticnicaniainaese 1
F42 MO 0551 050 HE = & Brererereececcnniencineen WASHEE § ++eecreererersrenmreiiiiiine. 2
F43 M9 0401 041 3 4, 5520 cereennererranees Wood SCrew 4, 5XX20«+-xr-reeerreessesnans 2
FA4 MOS004 031 8 B HE JU b seemeeemrmiiiiin. BOIt -+ evevreresssesrnsssnssrirensnseciunsisienns 1
F45 M9 1056 004 Sw- TAZT MAXTQ reeerrnrennenense Screw MAX10: erererreeitsinninitiinnn. 6
F46 MAOQBA090 70Oyt sFs X7 (MET—F) e Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) --- 1
MA10A0990 7Ry EALT X7 (BRT—4)00eee Floppy disc (sewing pattem data)-- 1
F47 MS14A0797 R B 7 1 W L (4T — k) Slide plate film 1 1
F48 MA 10A0407 Y b: 3 W B o Y Detector disc 1
F49 MA 10A0 416 j L 7 v :/ 3 D T T TR TR EY) Rubber patch ................................ 1 1
F50 MA 10A0620 7 1) v b7 2 T P P P Nylon holder:«:::steeersenesisnnnnninannn. 2 2
F51 M9 0306 041 x* * 3 3, 1X1Gweeeeereeeesices Wood SCrew 3. 116 rerresesensrenaiennee 2 2
F53 MA 0317 050 /) = A G, WaSher 3 rereeeeserstesemimneeitininiinenn 2 2
F52 MA(05A0483 X 2 ) [T PP Stand- rereerereerrerierniiia s 1 1
F880 MA10E0483 # fE X & > F () -rereemeereenennnen Operation panel complete -+ 1 1

27 PLK-A0804F/A1006




8 #7>5>2/8—Y
OPTION PARTS

P10 \PIB

P14
P13
= /

28




18 A7 523—
OPTION PARTS

a fEEEN
i;g ’ %l;;::;t:sl .Noh 2 & # Description Amt, Rgx.
. . s g
2 <«
Pl MSO03A0101 &t " (¥A) 1.6+ Needle plate (for light) 1.6+ 11
P2 MS03A2 101 4t i (HHHE) 2.6 Needle plate (for heavy) $2,6:- 1 1
P3 MS17A1 120 E- 3 B Inner hook B (for heavy) ««:+sseeeeenees 1 1
P4 MSOIAI616 A ¥ # T - Inner hook clamper (for heavy)--- 1 1
P5 MV 30A1 256 h b I - Presser foot (for light) ««-+=--essueeeeeeess 1 1
P6 MV 35A0106 [ R I v Presser foot - - sterrrserniiiiiinnain, 1 1
P7 MSO04E1210 £ % B B 2 Thread tension regulator complete--- 1 1
P8 MAOBEI105 # I # i Clamp frame complete «««--s+seeeeeees 1
MS14E0105 # T #M i Clamp frame complete «:-cweeeeeenees 1
P9 MA 08Al 272 % )] i Feed plate (Blank) --:sseereseeereenneene 1
MS ]4A] 272 ;* U ﬁ Feed plate (Blank) ........................ 1
P10 MAOQSA1 105 I8 I Clamp frame (Blank ) eereseerseessenenees 1
MS 14A1 105 ¥ I ) Clamp frame (Blank):-:--+seseseesees 1
PI1 MF10A1245 A §& /X % (FYUF>i 3> f)-- Thread tension spring
(for Pretension complete) -+ 11
P12 MS14A2272 % Y AR (PLK-0B04fF) -+ Feed plate (for PLK-0804) e+ 1
P13 MA10A1 407 Y - H R ceeeerereeneneieeen Y Dotoctor digg:«+soeererererctvaanaanee 1
P14 MN25B0128 3 S > &t DPXI7H16 cveeeeee Needle DPX174 16w -eeerrreerserveees 1 1
P15 MN10A3245 1  $& /¢ % (LxEmEsEHE)--- Thread tension/spring
(for Thread tension/regulator complete) 1 1
P16 MS14A0797 2 & 7 « I L (4TI —b)eeee Slide plate film ---+eeeeeeesrreasiernence 1 1

29 PLK-A0804F/A1006




